

SLP(C)... 4971 OF 2004

ITEM No.27

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...4971/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in WP 4433/02
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

RAJNIKANT THAKUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
I.A.No.1(Appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel adjourned by two weeks as he wants to file certain additional documents.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

