

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15184/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 14/10/2003 in WP No. 4433/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJNIKANT THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. MP. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

. Dasti in addition Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5 by ordinary process is also

permitted.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Dhawan)

PS to Registrar

Court Master