

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15184/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in WP(S) No. 4433/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJNIKANT THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Jha, Adv.

Mr. H.V. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, put up this matter after
four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master